Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Homestore, Inc.	06/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Move, Inc.	
Street Address:	30700 Russell Ranch Road	
City:	Westlake Village	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91362	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09843904
Application Number:	09705418
Application Number:	09777492
Application Number:	09908290

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(816)412-9392 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 816 842-8600 Email: patent@stinson.com Correspondent Name: Mark C. Young

1201 Walnut Street, Suite 2900 Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP

Kansas City, MISSOURI 64106-2150 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7739190500, 510, 511, 516 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark C. Young

> **PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0393**

500449334

Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name to Move#page1.tif source=Change of Name to Move#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0394



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HOMESTORE, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HOMESTORE, INC." TO "MOVE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2006, AT 2:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2345572 8100 060602327 Darriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 4848454

DATE: 06-22-06

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0395

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:56 PM 06/22/2006 FILED 02:57 PM 06/22/2006 SRV 060602327 - 2345572 FILE

STATE of DELAWARE CERTIFICATE of AMENDMENT of RESTATED CERTIFICATE of INCORPORATION

First: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of Homestore, Inc., resolutions
were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Restated Certificate
of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable
and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration
thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

Resolved, that the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article thereof numbered "One" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

"The name of the Corporation (the "Corporation") is: Move, Inc "

- Second: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, an
 annual meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held
 on June 22, 2006, upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General
 Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number
 of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.
- Third: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions
 of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- Fourth: That the capital of said corporation shall not be reduced under or by reason of said amendment

Name: Michael R. Douglas
Title: Executive Vice President,
General Counsel and Secretary

PATENT REEL: 020422 FRAME: 0396

RECORDED: 01/28/2008